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 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     BUFF 1 CLAY #50 BOX                  851.36
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     BUFF 1 CLAY #50 BOX                1,415.58
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     TERRA COTTA III #50 BOX               21.28
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     TERRA COTTA III #50 BOX               34.72
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     TRUE CELADON GLAZE 1 GALL             20.33
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     TRUE CELADON GLAZE 1 GALL             33.17
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     WHITE ENAMEL GLAZE #50                87.31
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     WHITE ENAMEL GLAZE #50               142.46
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     WHITE STONE #50 BOX                   22.34
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     WHITE STONE #50 BOX                   36.46
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     YELLOW SILK GLAZE #25                 38.44
 199566       91010       09/16/14    1000028  A.R.T. STUDIO              4100     YELLOW SILK GLAZE #25                 62.72
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,766.17

 199567       91010       09/16/14    1059031  ACACIA ACADEMY             6720     JULY ESY TUITION−SPED              2,578.68

 199568       91010       09/16/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXENSES FOR AUG             54.63
 199568       91010       09/16/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     VEHICLE SUPPLIES                      23.96
 199568       91010       09/16/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXENSES FOR AUG             65.47
 199568       91010       09/16/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXENSES FOR AUG             36.78
 199568       91010       09/16/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXENSES FOR AUG              9.49
 199568       91010       09/16/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     SUPPLIES                               4.49
 199568       91010       09/16/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     SUPPLIES                              40.41
 199568       91010       09/16/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXENSES FOR AUG             11.67
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            246.90

 199569       91010       09/16/14    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     12X24X4 MERV 8/FIBERGLASS             37.80
 199569       91010       09/16/14    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     14X20X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              26.88
 199569       91010       09/16/14    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     16X20X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              75.96
 199569       91010       09/16/14    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     16X25X1 MERV8/ FIBERGLASS             52.32
 199569       91010       09/16/14    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     16X25X4 MERV8/FIBERGLASS             152.04
 199569       91010       09/16/14    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     20X20X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              56.64
 199569       91010       09/16/14    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     20X25X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              97.20
 199569       91010       09/16/14    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     20X25X4 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              95.76
 199569       91010       09/16/14    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     24X24X2 MERV 8/FIBERGLASS             34.32
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            628.92

 199570       91010       09/16/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS             41.75
 199570       91010       09/16/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS             41.75
 199570       91010       09/16/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            125.25

 199571       91010       09/16/14    1079422  ADVANCED WELDING & EQUIPM  5200     FURNISH LABOR, EQUIPMENT,          6,150.00

 199572       91010       09/16/14    1058552  ADVANTAGE NETWORK          4171     BASS DRUM HOLDER                     515.00

 199573       91010       09/16/14    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3190     ASBESTOS INSPECTION                  900.00
 199573       91010       09/16/14    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3190     ASBESTOS INSPECTION                  900.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,800.00

 199574       91010       09/16/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 199574       91010       09/16/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            100.00

 199575       91010       09/16/14    1059245  AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIAT  4300     REMAIN BAL ON DUES                   133.00
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 199576       91010       09/16/14    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3230     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER                42.00

 199577       91010       09/16/14    1074946  ALL TECH DECORATING        5300     TRAN HOUSE PAINTING                1,797.00

 199578       91010       09/16/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     INVOICE #9783974 SERVICE           2,219.00
 199578       91010       09/16/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     INVOICE #9783987 SERVICE             258.00
 199578       91010       09/16/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     REPAIRS TO ELEVATOR PHONE            390.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,867.00

 199579       91010       09/16/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,267.83
 199579       91010       09/16/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,629.06
 199579       91010       09/16/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS            190.73
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,087.62

 199580       91010       09/16/14    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     AUG−HOST, HAWK, IDEV                 675.00
 199580       91010       09/16/14    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     AUGUST HOSTING & IDEV                150.00
 199580       91010       09/16/14    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     AUG − E−ALERTS                       125.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            950.00

 199581       91010       09/16/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     B660J X US260D DEADBOLT K             97.25
 199581       91010       09/16/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AU            171.68
 199581       91010       09/16/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AU             86.98
 199581       91010       09/16/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             95.43
 199581       91010       09/16/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             32.18
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            483.52

 199582       91010       09/16/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             90.96
 199582       91010       09/16/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             95.00
 199582       91010       09/16/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ASC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL              57.75
 199582       91010       09/16/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             42.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            285.71

 199583       91010       09/16/14    1062366  MARY ANDERSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199584       91010       09/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     FREIGHT                               63.78
 199584       91010       09/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     POLYSURE INSPIRE WATER BO            214.50
 199584       91010       09/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     SETUP FEE                             50.00
 199584       91010       09/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     CUSTOM PENCILS                       219.24
 199584       91010       09/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     FREIGHT                               29.16
 199584       91010       09/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     CUSTOM CARABINER                     230.00
 199584       91010       09/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     FREIGHT                               23.10
 199584       91010       09/16/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  4100     SETUP FEE                             40.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            869.78

 199585       91010       09/16/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ACCUTABS BLUE SI CALCIUM             251.58
 199585       91010       09/16/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ACID MAGIC CERTOL                    516.70
 199585       91010       09/16/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     CELAPERL 100%PERALITE                104.97
 199585       91010       09/16/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     SODIUM BICARBONATE 99%SOD            156.72
 199585       91010       09/16/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ACCUTABS, BLUE SI CALCIUM          6,305.45
 199585       91010       09/16/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     FILTER CLEANSE 71038−ADVA            579.98
 199585       91010       09/16/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     SODIUM BICARBONATE 99%SOD            211.85
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,127.25

 199586       91010       09/16/14    1058609  ARAMARK SCHL NUTRITION SE  3190     SUMMER VENDING                     2,030.33

 199587       91010       09/16/14    1061893  ARCHITECTURAL RECORD       4100     ARCHITECTURAL RECORD, 1 Y             12.00
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 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP COATED PAPER, 24LB, 42             61.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP COATED PAPER, 24LB,24X             31.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP DURABLE BANNER W/DUPON            459.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP EVERYDAY MATTE POLYPRO            119.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP EVERYDAY MATTE POLYPRO            146.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP NO. 772 INK, 300ML, CY            115.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP NO. 772 INK, 300ML, LI            115.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP NO. 772 INK, 300ML, MA            115.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP NO. 772 INK, 300ML, MA            115.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP NO. 772 INK, 300ML, PH            115.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP NO. 772 INK, 300ML, YE            115.00
 199588       91010       09/16/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP PREMIUM MATTE POLYPROP            189.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,695.00

 199589       91010       09/16/14    1071408  ASC DIRECT INC             4161     RELANPRO SOFTWARE                  4,220.00

 199590       91010       09/16/14    1059649  ASCD                       6400     2014−15 MEMBER RENEW                  59.00

 199591       91010       09/16/14    1072608  ASSURANCE FIRE & SAFETY    3230     ANNUAL CERTIFICATION OF A             47.55
 199591       91010       09/16/14    1072608  ASSURANCE FIRE & SAFETY    3230     ESTIMATED ANNUAL FIRE EXT          1,520.75
 199591       91010       09/16/14    1072608  ASSURANCE FIRE & SAFETY    4100     REPLACEMENT FIRE EXTINGUI            719.80
 199591       91010       09/16/14    1072608  ASSURANCE FIRE & SAFETY    4100     REPLACEMENT FIRE EXTINQUI          1,423.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,711.30

 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      583.57
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3401     SUMMARY BILLING                      722.06
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3401     SUMMARY BILLING                      180.52
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      242.24
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      242.24
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3900     SUMMARY BILLING                       48.37
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    1,713.32
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    1,778.63
 199592       91010       09/16/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    1,043.42
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,069.37

 199593       91010       09/16/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         18.98
 199593       91010       09/16/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         18.98
 199593       91010       09/16/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         25.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             63.26

 199594       91010       09/16/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     JUN−JUL ATC COVERAGE               8,216.01
 199594       91010       09/16/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     JUN−JUL ATC COVERAGE              10,471.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         18,687.71

 199595       91010       09/16/14    1077015  ATLAS TOYOTA MATERIAL HAN  3250     RENTAL OF STACKER −3K STA            310.00

 199596       91010       09/16/14    9990218  LINDA AUGUSTYN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                        214.55
 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     PRESENTATION PACKETS                 420.00
 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                         80.16



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 09/04/2014                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:51:46                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                         73.33
 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                        131.37
 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                        149.74
 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                         74.18
 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                         76.81
 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                         86.81
 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                         99.63
 199597       91010       09/16/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                         78.64
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,485.22

 199598       91010       09/16/14    9991656  ANTHONY BAKKEN             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199599       91010       09/16/14    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36416, INSTRU            130.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36395, INSTRU            100.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36426, INSTRU            100.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36437, INSTRU            160.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36438, INSTRU             90.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36441, INSTRU             90.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36443, INSTRU             90.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36451, INSTRU             90.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36549, INSTRU            115.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36552, INSTRU            115.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36554, INSTRU            115.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 4171     INVOICE # I−36619, BAND M            175.50
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 4171     INVOICE # I−36643, BAND M             54.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36669, WOODWI             60.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36670, WOODWI             95.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36671, WOODWI             55.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36672, WOODWI             45.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36673, WOODWI             55.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36674, WOODWI             55.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36675, WOODWI             60.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36676, WOODWI             50.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36677, WOODWI             90.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE # I−36678, WOODWI             85.00
 199600       91010       09/16/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 4171     INVOICE # I−36684, BAND M            135.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,209.50

 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     100 FAVORITE ENGLISH & IR            308.50
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     101 GREAT AMERICAN POEMS             308.50
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     A THOUSAND SPLENDID SUNS           1,199.51
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     ADVENTURES OF HUCK FINN 9            698.18
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     ANANSI BOYS 978−006051519            358.96
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     AS I LAY DYING 978−067973            333.95
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     BEOWULF 978−0393320978               362.02
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     BRIEF HISTORY OF THE DEAD            715.62
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     CHILDHOOD’S END 978−03453            196.09
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     COMPLETE GUIDE TO WRITING            568.98
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     CRUCIBLE 978−0140471389            1,717.48
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     DEATH OF A SALESMAN 978−0          3,721.20
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     DIFFERENT SEASONS 978−045            220.65
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     ENGLISH ROMANTIC POETRY:A            103.03
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     ETHAN FROME 978−048626690             39.99
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     FIDDLER IN THE SUBWAY 978            829.12
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 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     FRANKENSTEIN 978−04862821            136.16
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     GILGAMESH 978−0743261692             386.92
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     GREAT GATSBY 978−07432735          5,964.72
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     HOLIDAYS ON ICE 978−03160          1,022.31
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     HOUSE ON MANGO STREET 978          2,811.35
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     IN COLD BLOOD 978−0679745          1,482.35
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     KING ARTHUR & HIS KNIGHTS             74.57
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     LORD OF THE FLIES 978−039          3,742.95
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     MACBETH 978−0743477109               745.08
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     MAKING OF A POEM 978−1393            917.67
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     MAN AND SUPERMAN 978−0140            615.64
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     MEDEA 978−0486275482                 205.66
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     METAMORPHOSIS 978−0486290            119.97
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     MONTANA 1948 978−15713106          3,775.93
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     NIGHT 978−03745000016              3,393.29
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     OEDIPUS REX 978−048626877             85.99
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     OF MICE AND MEN 978−01401          4,123.31
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     ONE FLEW OVER THE CUCKOO’            455.38
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     OTHELLO 978−0743477550               393.24
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     PLAYS IN ONE ACT 978−0880            497.52
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     ROMEO & JULIET 978−019832          3,167.35
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     SCARLET LETTER KAPLAN’S S            630.17
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     SPEAK 978−0312674397               2,143.69
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     SPECIMEM DAYS 978−0312425            381.66
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     SUDDEN FLASH YOUTH 978−08            224.01
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     TALE OF TWO CITIES 978−04            580.91
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     TAMING OF THE SHREW 978−0            393.24
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     TEMPEST:NO FEAR SHAKESPEA             59.73
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     THE IMPORTANCE OF BEING E            179.15
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     THE NAMESAKE 978−06184852            305.79
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     THERE ARE NO CHILDREN HER          4,143.76
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     THEY SAY, I SAY 978−03939          3,619.42
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     THINGS THEY CARRIED 978−0          4,077.21
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD 978          3,309.72
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     TWILIGHT 978−0822218418              150.34
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     WAITING FOR LEFTY 978−080            276.62
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     WUTHERING HEIGHTS KAPLAN’            709.10
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     YEAR’S BEST SCIENCE FICTI            503.74
 199601       91010       09/16/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     ASSOCIATED PRESS STYLEBOO          1,257.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         68,744.40

 199602       91010       09/16/14    9991630  LUCIO BARTOLAI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199603       91010       09/16/14    9991631  THOMAS BATTAGLIA           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199604       91010       09/16/14    9990013  GREG BELINA                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199605       91010       09/16/14    9990016  JOHN BELSKIS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00

 199606       91010       09/16/14    1055511  BENEFAX                    3230     MURATEC F−315 FAX MACHINE            299.00

 199607       91010       09/16/14    9990045  JEFFREY BLEI               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     ALEENES CLLGE PAUGE MATTE              7.62
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     ALEENE’S TACKY GLUE  8 OZ              4.10
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BEMISS JASON PAPER  30 SH             35.40
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 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BLICK ALUM RULER 12"                  15.60
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BLICK TRACING PAD 9 X 12               6.38
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     CANSON MI TEINTES  FINE A             11.12
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     CANSON MI TEINTES  MUTED              11.12
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     CANSON MI TEINTES  PASTEL             11.12
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     CANSON MI TEINTES  PORTRA             11.12
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     CANSON MI TEINTES BRIGHT              11.12
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     CRETACLR AQUA STIC/40 TIN             83.10
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     DESIGNER FADELESS PAPER 1             22.98
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     E6000 ADHESIVE  3.7 OZ                 8.00
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GLUE STICKS REG/4" HOT 1L              3.63
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GRAFIX SHRINK FILM/MATTE              13.44
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     KNIFE/KNIFE #1 W/CAP                  23.64
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     LONG REACH PUNCH 1/8"                  8.95
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     MAGNETS  8.5X11  INKJT GL             92.04
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     MCGILL STACKING 1 7/8" SQ             15.19
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     MOD PODGE/QUART                        7.67
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PLAYING WITH PAPER SC  14             15.10
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PORTFOLIO OIL PASTEL SET/             32.04
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PRISMACOLOR PENCILS  ASST            151.86
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PRM WHT RUBBER CEMENT QUA             23.74
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     RUBBER CEMENT  BEST TEST               2.72
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     RUBBER CEMENT  BEST TEST               4.78
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SELF ADHESIVE LIN TAPE 1              71.85
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SHARPIE EXTRA FINE BLACK              11.20
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     STRATHMORE 400 BRST PAD               37.50
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     STRATHMORE 400 BRST PAD               37.50
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     STRATHMORE 500 SERIES BRI             25.96
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     STRATHMORE 500 SERIES BRI             28.00
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SUREBONDER/FPC/60W CORDLE             23.54
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     VAN GOGH OIL PASTEL/GENER             38.82
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     XACTO BLADES/ #16 BULK PK             21.99
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BEST TEST RUBBER CEMENT                7.44
 199608       91010       09/16/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     RUBBER CEMENT  BEST TEST              13.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            950.98

 199609       91010       09/16/14    1062320  JERRY G BOOTHE             2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT              1,666.00

 199610       91010       09/16/14    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199611       91010       09/16/14    9990073  KATHLEEN BRANT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199612       91010       09/16/14    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 199613       91010       09/16/14    1053773  BROADCAST SUPPLY WORLDWID  5998     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             16.15
 199613       91010       09/16/14    1053773  BROADCAST SUPPLY WORLDWID  5998     OMNIA 1FM   FM DIGITAL ON          2,945.22
 199613       91010       09/16/14    1053773  BROADCAST SUPPLY WORLDWID  5998     PLPLUSC  FURMAN CLASSIC S            199.33
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,160.70

 199614       91010       09/16/14    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199615       91010       09/16/14    9990100  DEBORAH BRUNS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199616       91010       09/16/14    9990101  ROBERT BRUNS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199617       91010       09/16/14    9990111  BARBARA BURK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                188.94
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 199618       91010       09/16/14    1058462  JUDITH BUSH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199619       91010       09/16/14    9991632  RAY BUTKUS                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 199620       91010       09/16/14    9990120  RICHARD BUTTON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     1" 3−RING BINDER − ASSORT             93.60
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     1" WHITE VIEW BINDER                  64.80
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     1/2" 3−RING BINDER − ASSO             46.80
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     2 POCKET FOLDERS − LIGHT              17.60
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     2 POCKET FOLDERS − NAVY −             17.60
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     3 X 5 INDEX CARDS                     67.00
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     BIC MECHANICAL PENCILS .5            122.40
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     BIC MECHANICAL PENCILS .7            244.80
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     BIC STICK PENS − MED BLAC             10.92
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     BIC STICK PENS − MED BLUE             10.92
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     CRAYOLA COLORED PENCILS −             48.00
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     FILLER PAPER − COLLEGE RU             30.00
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     KNEADABLE ERASERS                     20.07
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     LIQUID PAPER − WHITE CORR             23.88
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     PILOT PRECISE V5 ROLLING             883.48
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     PILOT PRECISE V5 ROLLING              67.96
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     PILOT PRECISE V5 ROLLING              67.96
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     PILOT PRECISE V5 ROLLING              67.96
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     PINK PEARL ERASERS                    13.17
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     QUAD RULES GRAPH PAPER PA             21.60
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     REFILLABLE LEAD − .5 MM               49.20
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     REFILLABLE LEAD − .7 MM               88.56
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     SARGENT GLUE STICKS                    9.60
 199621       91010       09/16/14    1050801  BYE−MO’R INC               4100     STENO NOTEBOOKS                       13.79
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,101.67

 199622       91010       09/16/14    1078619  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           3310     JUN/JUL TRANSP CORE                1,586.27

 199623       91010       09/16/14    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     JUN−JUL ESY TUITION                5,460.96
 199623       91010       09/16/14    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     AUG ESY TUITION                    1,056.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,517.92

 199624       91010       09/16/14    1058403  CAMELOT CARE CENTER        6720     JUNE ESY TUITION−SPED              2,466.15

 199625       91010       09/16/14    9990129  DONNA CAMERON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199626       91010       09/16/14    1071727  MICHELLE CANNAN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199627       91010       09/16/14    9990139  JUDITH CARITHERS           2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    159.00

 199628       91010       09/16/14    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4124     PAYMENT OF INVOICE NO. W−            167.00

 199629       91010       09/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     747510−8 STATION KIT POPU             93.05
 199629       91010       09/16/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     747810−AP BIOLOGY SPECIES            284.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            378.00

 199630       91010       09/16/14    1060390  DELPHINE CASEY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199631       91010       09/16/14    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56
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 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      3160     MESH PROJECT FROM FUNDS N            360.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      3160     MESH PROJECT FROM FUNDS N         10,980.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     ITEM #1080601−C2G 3.5MM S             67.50
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ITEM #2507859−HP LJ500 TO            143.99
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ITEM #2508039−HP LASERJET            215.03
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ITEM #280757−PLANTRONICS             588.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ITEM #280757−PLANTRONICS              56.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ITEM #280757−PLANTRONICS             476.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     LVO THINKPAD USB 3.0 DOCK            165.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     #2786278 PNY 120 GB 2.5IN          1,161.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     2777775−TMT 2GB MEMORY HP            128.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     2777775−TMT 2GB MEMORY HP             32.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     TRIPP SURGE 10 OUTLETRJ11             25.73
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     2777775−TMT 2GB MEMORY HP            −32.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     NETGEAR WIRELESS−N USB 2.            215.95
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     2777775−TMT 2GB MEMORY HP             32.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     2777775−TMT 2GB MEMORY HP             32.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     2777775−TMT 2GB MEMORY HP            288.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     C2G 3FT 3.5MM M/M STEREO              25.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     CDW PART#:096394                     181.80
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     CDW PART#:1991131                     29.01
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     APC HOME/OFFICE SURGEARRE             71.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     TOTAL MICRO LVO THINKPAD             119.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     STARTECH USB 2.0 A/B CABL             74.25
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5404     2166976 − LOGITECH WIRELE            105.50
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     FUJITSU SCANSNAP 1X500 25            440.00
 199632       91010       09/16/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7013     HP LJ PRO 400 M425DN MONO            499.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         16,478.76

 199633       91010       09/16/14    1058458  CENTAR INDUSTRIES          4100     #2955 LOCKER HOOKS                    70.00
 199633       91010       09/16/14    1058458  CENTAR INDUSTRIES          4100     SHIPPING                              11.67
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             81.67

 199634       91010       09/16/14    1079560  CENTER FOR CONTEXTUAL CHA  3320     CSSS DEPT. TRAINER                 1,000.00
 199634       91010       09/16/14    1079560  CENTER FOR CONTEXTUAL CHA  3000     CSSS DEPT. TRAINER                 1,000.00
 199634       91010       09/16/14    1079560  CENTER FOR CONTEXTUAL CHA  3320     CSSS DEPT. TRAINER                 1,000.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,000.00

 199635       91010       09/16/14    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     JULY ESY − SPED                    1,662.12

 199636       91010       09/16/14    1072735  COTG                       4161     DISTRICT NB−ADV−SITE−1 ON          3,724.00
 199636       91010       09/16/14    1072735  COTG                       4160     DISTRICT NB−SITE INITIAL          13,974.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         17,698.00

 199637       91010       09/16/14    9990170  DAVID CLAUS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.90

 199638       91010       09/16/14    1079548  COACHCOMM LLC              4100     FOOTBALL RADIOS                    5,560.00

 199639       91010       09/16/14    9990179  ROBERT COHOON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 199640       91010       09/16/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     TRANS HOUSE INTERNET               1,175.32
 199640       91010       09/16/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                           3,738.47
 199640       91010       09/16/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                           3,738.47
 199640       91010       09/16/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                           3,738.47
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,390.73
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 199641       91010       09/16/14    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ELECTRIC−LEGION FIELD                 29.25

 199642       91010       09/16/14    1076875  COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC  4100     RADIO BATTERIES/CLIPS                154.70

 199643       91010       09/16/14    1056169  CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTAL   3230     PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE FO          4,920.00
 199643       91010       09/16/14    1056169  CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTAL   3230     COMPUTER RM REPAIRS                  696.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,616.00

 199644       91010       09/16/14    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                115.68

 199645       91010       09/16/14    1055166  CREEKO CREATIONS           3600     500 BULK PERSONAL NOTE CA            155.00
 199645       91010       09/16/14    1055166  CREEKO CREATIONS           3600     ADDITIONAL 100 BULK NOTE             162.40
 199645       91010       09/16/14    1055166  CREEKO CREATIONS           3600     SHIPPING CHARGE                       24.36
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            341.76

 199646       91010       09/16/14    1010668  CROWN GYM MATS             4100     MATS W/LOGO                        5,423.00

 199647       91010       09/16/14    9990271  SCOTT CUMMING              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199648       91010       09/16/14    9990278  JANE R CURTISS             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                126.00

 199649       91010       09/16/14    1079529  CUSD #201                  3300     HOMELESS 13−14 − SPED                326.80

 199650       91010       09/16/14    1058386  CYBOR FIRE PROTECTION      3405     INSPECT & TEST                       390.00
 199650       91010       09/16/14    1058386  CYBOR FIRE PROTECTION      3405     INSPECT & TEST                       980.00
 199650       91010       09/16/14    1058386  CYBOR FIRE PROTECTION      3405     INSPECT & TEST                       980.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,350.00

 199651       91010       09/16/14    9991633  DONNA DANHELKA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199652       91010       09/16/14    1002628  DAOES/TECHNOLOGY CTR OF D  6714     YRLY CHARGE BACK                 404,796.31
 199652       91010       09/16/14    1002628  DAOES/TECHNOLOGY CTR OF D  6714     YRLY ADMIN ASSESS                 11,475.06
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        416,271.37

 199653       91010       09/16/14    1074408  MARCIA DARCY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.10

 199654       91010       09/16/14    9990296  JUDITH DAVID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199655       91010       09/16/14    9990297  CATHERINE M DAVIDSON       2225     MONTLHY MEDICAL REIMB                205.00

 199656       91010       09/16/14    1072811  DENNIS JASTRZAB            2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                  1,157.76

 199657       91010       09/16/14    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199658       91010       09/16/14    9990324  DEBORAH L DIPERT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199659       91010       09/16/14    1062681  DIRECTORS OF COUNSELING A  3320     12/5 & 2/25 WORKSHOPS                130.00

 199660       91010       09/16/14    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                164.00

 199661       91010       09/16/14    1071566  DOLLAMUR                   4100     42’X42’X1.5" DOLLAMUR FLE          7,000.00
 199661       91010       09/16/14    1071566  DOLLAMUR                   5400     42’X42’X1.5" DOLLAMUR FLE         14,000.00
 199661       91010       09/16/14    1071566  DOLLAMUR                   4100     6’ LOGO                              600.00
 199661       91010       09/16/14    1071566  DOLLAMUR                   4100     DOLLAMUR FLEXI CONNECT OP          2,400.00
 199661       91010       09/16/14    1071566  DOLLAMUR                   4100     FILA ZONE−LT BLUE 140              1,050.00
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         25,050.00

 199662       91010       09/16/14    1058575  MAUREEN DOMBROWSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 199663       91010       09/16/14    1077270  DON WHELPLEY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 199664       91010       09/16/14    1078164  DOORS DONE RIGHT           5200     PER ATTACHED PROPOSAL−FUR         24,168.00

 199665       91010       09/16/14    9991635  GERALDINE DOYLE−SNELL      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                122.00

 199666       91010       09/16/14    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     JULY ESY TUITION                  32,422.17
 199666       91010       09/16/14    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     JULY ESY TUITION                   4,408.76
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         36,830.93

 199667       91010       09/16/14    1059713  GEORGE EBLIN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199668       91010       09/16/14    1062715  JAMES W ECKWALL            3230     PIANO TUNING                          75.00

 199669       91010       09/16/14    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          3272     PAYMENT OF INVOICE − DATE            150.00

 199670       91010       09/16/14    9990350  IDA P EDWARDS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199671       91010       09/16/14    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199672       91010       09/16/14    9990372  VICTORIA EVERITT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199673       91010       09/16/14    9991998  EMILY FELLMANN             3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 199674       91010       09/16/14    1056801  GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 61.90

 199675       91010       09/16/14    1062488  FIRST TO THE FINISH        4100     B1710 FIBERGLASS 100’/30M             26.98
 199675       91010       09/16/14    1062488  FIRST TO THE FINISH        4100     B1910 4K INDOOR SHOT PUT             105.98
 199675       91010       09/16/14    1062488  FIRST TO THE FINISH        4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             75.00
 199675       91010       09/16/14    1062488  FIRST TO THE FINISH        4100     P346 PRIME SPORTS RUBBER              13.99
 199675       91010       09/16/14    1062488  FIRST TO THE FINISH        4100     P526 PRIME SPORTS STAINLE            107.99
 199675       91010       09/16/14    1062488  FIRST TO THE FINISH        4100     P166 PRIME SPORTS BLUE DI             35.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            365.93

 199676       91010       09/16/14    9990388  MARY LYNN J FISHER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199677       91010       09/16/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     WORKBOOK IN SPANISH THREE            346.80
 199677       91010       09/16/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4201     BIEN DIT LEVEL 3 ISBN 978            442.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            789.30

 199678       91010       09/16/14    1074166  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199679       91010       09/16/14    9990401  PETER FOX                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 199680       91010       09/16/14    1057544  FOX TECH CENTER            6720     AUG ESY TUITION                    2,476.32

 199681       91010       09/16/14    1073447  FOX TECH CENTER (TRANS)    3310     AUG ESY TRANSP FT                    597.00

 199682       91010       09/16/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  7,289.26
 199682       91010       09/16/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                    233.10
 199682       91010       09/16/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  1,020.00
 199682       91010       09/16/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3130     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  2,561.50
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,103.86

 199683       91010       09/16/14    9990408  DONNA T FRASOR             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199684       91010       09/16/14    1059284  THE GALE GROUP             4300     INFOTRAC RENEWAL 10/01/14            886.20
 199684       91010       09/16/14    1059284  THE GALE GROUP             4300     2014−2015 DATABASE RENEWA         17,372.40
 199684       91010       09/16/14    1059284  THE GALE GROUP             4400     60/40 SPLIT WITH DGSOUTH          11,581.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         29,840.20

 199685       91010       09/16/14    1079490  GARELLI PAVEMENT SERVICES  5202     ASPHALT SEAL COATING               6,268.00
 199685       91010       09/16/14    1079490  GARELLI PAVEMENT SERVICES  5202     ASPHALT WORK AS DESCRIBED         11,851.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         18,119.00

 199686       91010       09/16/14    9990443  LAURENCE GASSEN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199687       91010       09/16/14    1004045  GENE’S TIRE SERVICE        3230     SHS GOLF CART TIRES                  406.20

 199688       91010       09/16/14    1056960  RUSS GHILAIN               2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                     75.98

 199689       91010       09/16/14    1054686  GLENCOE MCGRAW HILL        4202     TONAL HARMONY 7TH EDITION           −103.00
 199689       91010       09/16/14    1054686  GLENCOE MCGRAW HILL        4202     TONAL HARMONY 7TH EDITION          2,533.09
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,430.09

 199690       91010       09/16/14    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     JUNE ESY&RETRO CREDIT              3,650.46
 199690       91010       09/16/14    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     JULY ESY TUITION                  11,945.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         15,596.16

 199691       91010       09/16/14    1056122  LORRAINE GOODWIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 199692       91010       09/16/14    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                163.54

 199693       91010       09/16/14    9990483  CHARLES H GOSLING          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199694       91010       09/16/14    9990487  ROBERT GRAHAM              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9488279127                1,474.33
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9491474269                  131.48
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9497426172                  170.00
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE # 9497426180                  90.00
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9498063289                  359.29
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               5200     INVOICE #9498063297                  201.02
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9499041227                   31.38
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9500753810                  171.97
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9504141517                   87.75
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9504997009                   91.65
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9505671785                   27.11
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9506897082                   97.44
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9508276913                  162.80
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9508581999                   80.22
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9513113010                6,480.00
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9514544445                   72.95
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9516025625                   60.80
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4101     INVOICE #9516883080                  268.00
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9518817060                  727.60
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9518817078                  137.31
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4101     INVOICE#9518941985                    45.76
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 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9519665401                   40.14
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9519892666                   87.73
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9520528531                  132.36
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9520528549                    8.10
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE # 9520602922                  36.95
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9521277401                  275.00
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9521277419                  624.40
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9524363893                  213.92
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9524603744                   99.60
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9526902441                  128.80
 199695       91010       09/16/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9527760459                1,004.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,620.26

 199696       91010       09/16/14    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 199697       91010       09/16/14    1062540  BARBARA GRIGSBY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 199698       91010       09/16/14    9990503  WILLIAM GRONKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199699       91010       09/16/14    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 199700       91010       09/16/14    1072807  GUITAR CENTER              7013     AKAI PROF MPK 49 KEYBOARD            299.99
 199700       91010       09/16/14    1072807  GUITAR CENTER              7013     AKAI PROF MPK MINI LAPTOP          1,874.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,174.74

 199701       91010       09/16/14    9990514  JANIS GUTER                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199702       91010       09/16/14    9990515  WANDA M GUZIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                193.00

 199703       91010       09/16/14    9990526  LINDA A HALLECKSON         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 199704       91010       09/16/14    1056802  GERALD HANSEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.38

 199705       91010       09/16/14    1060903  HARVARD EDUCATION LETTER   4100     SUBSCRIPTION                          40.00

 199706       91010       09/16/14    9990552  THOMAS HAYEK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199707       91010       09/16/14    9990554  DANIEL HAYMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 199708       91010       09/16/14    1057313  HEALY,BENDER & ASSOC       3191     ARCHITECT SERVICES                   250.00

 199709       91010       09/16/14    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  3230     583293−001 HP PROBOOK 654             78.00
 199709       91010       09/16/14    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  3230     APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                  10.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             88.00

 199710       91010       09/16/14    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     JUL TUITION W/CREDIT               4,572.10
 199710       91010       09/16/14    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     JULY ESY TUITION−SPED              7,402.34
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,974.44

 199711       91010       09/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     60.00
 199711       91010       09/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     60.00
 199711       91010       09/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF MEMBE                 60.00
 199711       91010       09/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00
 199711       91010       09/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       54.50
 199711       91010       09/16/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     60.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            354.50
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 199712       91010       09/16/14    9990572  BARBARA HERTKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                103.90

 199713       91010       09/16/14    1054983  HEWLETT−PACKARD            5404     631667−B21 − HP SMART ARR            415.11
 199713       91010       09/16/14    1054983  HEWLETT−PACKARD            5404     631670−B21 − HP SMART ARR            553.71
 199713       91010       09/16/14    1054983  HEWLETT−PACKARD            5404     631667−B21 − HP SMART ARR           −415.11
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            553.71

 199714       91010       09/16/14    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             40.00

 199715       91010       09/16/14    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199716       91010       09/16/14    1059714  HARVEY HISGEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 199717       91010       09/16/14    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199718       91010       09/16/14    9990583  WILLIAM HOIS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199719       91010       09/16/14    1061819  NANCY HOLT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     TSHIRTS − AWARDS BANQ                396.50
 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. T−SHIRTS SS NAVY BLU          1,116.25
 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     SUMMER CAMP SHIRTS FOR               472.50
 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. T−SHIRTS. SS. WHITE.            162.00
 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     CREWNECKS. ASSORTED COLOR            198.00
 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     HOODIES. ASSORTED COLORS             936.00
 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. T−SHIRT. 1 COLOR FRO            276.00
 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. T−SHIRTS. ASSORTED C            324.00
 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4116     SHIRTS                               165.00
 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     FLANNEL PANTS. NAVY/COLUM            252.00
 199720       91010       09/16/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     FLEECE HEADBANDS. NAVY AN            250.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,548.25

 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     ELECTRIC SUPPLY                      129.92
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     85.72
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLY                       27.25
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLY                      129.22
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLY                       29.11
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                      3.89
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     GROUNDS SUPPLY                        87.39
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     33.33
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     58.16
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     POOL SUPPLIES                         17.80
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                    107.55
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                    333.74
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 7006     FF&E                                  56.28
 199721       91010       09/16/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     POOL SUPPLIES                         25.42
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,124.78

 199722       91010       09/16/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #1942027835 FOR R             55.34
 199722       91010       09/16/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4101     INVOICE #19420188144                 129.06
 199722       91010       09/16/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4101     INVOICE #19420188581                  55.88
 199722       91010       09/16/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE 19420223404 FOR I             18.17
 199722       91010       09/16/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420296715                 325.56
 199722       91010       09/16/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420209080                  16.15
 199722       91010       09/16/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4101     INVOICE #19420192138 FOR              80.31
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            680.47

 199723       91010       09/16/14    1058302  HOME DEPOT                 4100     SUPPLIES                              69.06

 199724       91010       09/16/14    9990589  DEREK HOOVEL               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 199725       91010       09/16/14    9990592  KAY HORN                   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 199726       91010       09/16/14    9990601  SUSAN HOWE                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199727       91010       09/16/14    9991639  CAROL HOWELL               2226     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199728       91010       09/16/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             56.64
 199728       91010       09/16/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         4100     BOTTLED WATER SERVICE JUL             57.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            114.39

 199729       91010       09/16/14    1059461  RICOH USA, INC.            3230     COPY MACHINE SERVICE AGRE            650.00
 199729       91010       09/16/14    1059461  RICOH USA, INC.            4100     COPY MACHINE SERVICE AGRE          1,570.55
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,220.55

 199730       91010       09/16/14    1079565  ILLINOIS JUNIOR ACADEMY O  6400     MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL                    75.00

 199731       91010       09/16/14    1060806  ILLINOIS PRINCIPAL ASSOC   6400     IPA & NASSP DUES 2015                600.00
 199731       91010       09/16/14    1060806  ILLINOIS PRINCIPAL ASSOC   6400     RENEWAL DUES                         600.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,200.00

 199732       91010       09/16/14    1005036  THE INSTRUMENTALIST        4172     ORCHESTRA CERTIFICATE                  9.25

 199733       91010       09/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ASC−ELECTRIC                       1,459.54
 199733       91010       09/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC                           1,704.93
 199733       91010       09/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC                          25,573.93
 199733       91010       09/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC                          25,877.74
 199733       91010       09/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC                           1,725.18
 199733       91010       09/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC                           1,485.66
 199733       91010       09/16/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC                          22,284.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         80,111.96

 199734       91010       09/16/14    1072976  INTERSTATE BATTERIES       4100     INVOICE # 24015713 BATTER             69.95

 199735       91010       09/16/14    1076112  JAMES SLOUF                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.75

 199736       91010       09/16/14    1063741  JAYS PLUMBING,HEATING,COO  3230     RPZ TESTING FOR DGN & TRA          2,329.95

 199737       91010       09/16/14    9991844  JILL BROWNING              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199738       91010       09/16/14    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.78

 199739       91010       09/16/14    9991837  JOHN ALDWORTH              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199740       91010       09/16/14    1079399  JOHN DEERE COMPANY         5400     PROVIDE JOHN DEERE COMMER         37,979.08

 199741       91010       09/16/14    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     111BC 10"NDS VALVEBOX W/              19.96
 199741       91010       09/16/14    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     HUNTER I2504 I25 ADJ. ARC             89.49
 199741       91010       09/16/14    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     FERTILIZER SPREADER                  235.98
 199741       91010       09/16/14    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     RETURN SPREADER                     −235.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            109.45
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 199742       91010       09/16/14    1077921  JOHN GONCIAR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 199743       91010       09/16/14    9990659  BRUCE JOHNSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                148.54

 199744       91010       09/16/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3230     INVOICE #1408207035 FOR S            945.36
 199744       91010       09/16/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,092.92
 199744       91010       09/16/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     SOUTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,388.92
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,427.20

 199745       91010       09/16/14    1061081  JOHNSON CONTROLS INSTITUT  4100     00−E0010/ZERO LINE−NPS UN          4,837.90

 199746       91010       09/16/14    9990674  PAMELA MARY JONES          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199747       91010       09/16/14    9990677  RICHARD JONTRY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199748       91010       09/16/14    9990680  PATRICIA A JORDAN          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199749       91010       09/16/14    1079003  JUDITH GRIESHEIM           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199750       91010       09/16/14    1078401  JUDITH HAMONTRE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199751       91010       09/16/14    1063384  JUST TIRES                 4100     INVOICE # 165306 TIRES FO            400.00

 199752       91010       09/16/14    9991857  SCOTT KASIK                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199753       91010       09/16/14    9990704  ROBERT M KATREIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199754       91010       09/16/14    9990706  DENISE KAVANAUGH           3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199755       91010       09/16/14    9990708  MICHAEL KAYSE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 199756       91010       09/16/14    9990711  DALE ANN KELLY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199757       91010       09/16/14    9990716  TERRENCE S KENT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199758       91010       09/16/14    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 78.00
 199758       91010       09/16/14    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    234.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            312.00

 199759       91010       09/16/14    9991653  CHARLOTTE KINNANE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199760       91010       09/16/14    1060850  FRED KIRSCH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 199761       91010       09/16/14    9990746  WILLIAM E KOLEK            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 199762       91010       09/16/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     USAGE FOR BIZHUB C284 COP             32.56
 199762       91010       09/16/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     USAGE FOR BIZHUBC284E SER            173.49
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            206.05

 199763       91010       09/16/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM          4,325.00
 199763       91010       09/16/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     LEASE AGREEMENT FROM 9/20            158.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,483.96

 199764       91010       09/16/14    9990766  CYNTHIA A KRAUSE           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                228.74
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 199765       91010       09/16/14    9990789  WILLIAM KUPISCH            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 199766       91010       09/16/14    1079121  LAD LAKE INC               6720     JULY ESY TUITON−SPED               2,692.62

 199767       91010       09/16/14    1076859  LAPORTE INC                4100     PREMIUM QUALITY 2−PLY MIN          7,751.80

 199768       91010       09/16/14    1073821  LARSEN CONTRACTING         3230     EXCAVATE, PLACE STONE, &           2,100.00

 199769       91010       09/16/14    1078031  LARSON EQUIPMENT & FURNIT  5200     DGS LOCKERS                       15,150.00

 199770       91010       09/16/14    1062737  LEARNING OBJECTS           4160     SOFTWARE                           7,260.00

 199771       91010       09/16/14    9990831  KATHLEEN M LEZON           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199772       91010       09/16/14    1079462  LINCOLN SCHOOL DISTRICT 2  3310     ESY TRANSP                         1,789.76

 199773       91010       09/16/14    1076064  LINDA GONCIAR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199774       91010       09/16/14    1079559  LINDA R. BOOTHE            2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                368.28

 199775       91010       09/16/14    9990841  KATHLEEN H LISS            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199776       91010       09/16/14    9990849  DANA L LOGAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199777       91010       09/16/14    1076071  LOIS BALK                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 199778       91010       09/16/14    9991641  BYRON LOTT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199779       91010       09/16/14    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     BADINERIE FROM ORCHESTRAL             44.41
 199779       91010       09/16/14    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     CAVATINA                              41.63
 199779       91010       09/16/14    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     DIE FLEDERMAUS                        41.63
 199779       91010       09/16/14    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     MOLLY ON THE SHORE                    46.25
 199779       91010       09/16/14    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     NABUCCO OVERTURE                      55.50
 199779       91010       09/16/14    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     SWAN LAKE                             41.63
 199779       91010       09/16/14    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     TALES OF HOFFMANN: BACARO             46.25
 199779       91010       09/16/14    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     TE DEUM: PRELUDE                      37.00
 199779       91010       09/16/14    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     THE BIRD FROM FINALE STRI             41.63
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            395.93

 199780       91010       09/16/14    1076048  LUCKY LOCATORS             5202     INVOICE #13819 SERVICE 7/            330.00

 199781       91010       09/16/14    9990859  KATHLEEN LUCZYNSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199782       91010       09/16/14    9991973  LYNDSIE LONG               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 199783       91010       09/16/14    1073065  MACNEAL SCHOOL             6720     ESY TUITON−SPEC ED                 6,769.28

 199784       91010       09/16/14    9991642  RUPERT MALONE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 199785       91010       09/16/14    9990895  JUDITH MANNING             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                178.70

 199786       91010       09/16/14    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 38.26

 199787       91010       09/16/14    9990917  LOUKIA MASTRODIMOS         3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199788       91010       09/16/14    9990929  VERA JEZIK MCCABE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77
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 199789       91010       09/16/14    9990941  MARK MCDONALD              3328     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                 250.00

 199790       91010       09/16/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     OCTOBER BILLS                         67.37
 199790       91010       09/16/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     JULY BILLS                          −109.82
 199790       91010       09/16/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     JULY BILLS                           135.59
 199790       91010       09/16/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     JULY BILLS                           317.09
 199790       91010       09/16/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     OCTOBER BILLS                        326.17
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            736.40

 199791       91010       09/16/14    1063643  MF ATHLETIC                4100     SUPERBANDS                            64.00

 199792       91010       09/16/14    1079066  MICHAEL MAYFIELD           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 30.69

 199793       91010       09/16/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     PHONE EXT REPAIRS                    790.61
 199793       91010       09/16/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     VOICEMAIL WORK                        45.00
 199793       91010       09/16/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     DGS SWITCHBOARD                       45.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            880.61

 199794       91010       09/16/14    9990984  DANIEL MILLER              2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                  3,000.00

 199795       91010       09/16/14    1056804  HAROLD MITCHELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 199796       91010       09/16/14    9990996  JAMES MIZENER              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199797       91010       09/16/14    9990998  JANINE MODJESKI            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                194.60

 199798       91010       09/16/14    9990999  ELWIN MOHNS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     1 DOZEN BOX FINE BLACK SH              8.22
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     1 DOZEN BOX FINE BLACK SH              8.22
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     1 DOZEN BOX ULTRA FINE SH              8.22
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     1 DOZEN BOX ULTRA FINE SH              8.22
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     24 COLOR SET                          15.60
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     24 COLOR SET                          15.60
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     36 COLOR SET PRISMACOLOR             188.40
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     36 COLOR SET PRISMACOLOR             188.40
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     BLACK PRISMACOLOR BOX OF              12.31
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     BLACK PRISMACOLOR BOX OF              12.31
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     CRAYOLA CLASS PACK                    38.04
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     CRAYOLA CLASS PACK                    38.05
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     CRAYOLA CLASS PACK                    31.51
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     CRAYOLA CLASS PACK                    31.51
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     WHITE PRISMACOLOR BOX                 20.25
 199799       91010       09/16/14    1062448  MOLLY HAWKINS’ HOUSE       4100     WHITE PRISMACOLOR BOX                 20.26
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            645.12

 199800       91010       09/16/14    9991002  LORRINE MOLONEY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                192.24

 199801       91010       09/16/14    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199802       91010       09/16/14    9991026  RICHARD MUEGGE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199803       91010       09/16/14    9991701  KELLY MUISENGA             3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 199804       91010       09/16/14    9991663  JENNIFER MULLEN            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50
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 199805       91010       09/16/14    9991037  COLLEEN MURPHY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.00

 199806       91010       09/16/14    1061517  NCS PEARSON INC            3000     ANNUAL LICENSE RENEWA                 89.00

 199807       91010       09/16/14    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199808       91010       09/16/14    1073027  NEFF COMPANY               4100     EMBLEM CUSTOM SWISS EMBRO            787.50
 199808       91010       09/16/14    1073027  NEFF COMPANY               4100     SHIPPING                              25.69
 199808       91010       09/16/14    1073027  NEFF COMPANY               4100     EMBLEM CUSTOM  SWISS EMBR            431.75
 199808       91010       09/16/14    1073027  NEFF COMPANY               4100     SHIPPING                              18.78
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,263.72

 199809       91010       09/16/14    1061909  KATHERINE NESTROCK         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199810       91010       09/16/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     MONTHLY BILLS                        676.04

 199811       91010       09/16/14    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERING 7/1/14 − 6/30/15          1,057.00

 199812       91010       09/16/14    1079567  NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERS  3320     NIU EDUCATOR JOB FAIR                175.00

 199813       91010       09/16/14    1071626  NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIA  3310     ESY TRANSP                           515.68
 199813       91010       09/16/14    1071626  NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIA  3310     ESY TRANSP − SPED                    135.17
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            650.85

 199814       91010       09/16/14    1077020  NYHART                     2250     AUG ADMIN FEE                        514.80

 199815       91010       09/16/14    1004262  KAY O’BRIEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199816       91010       09/16/14    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     H1OM97182−STANDARD STAPLE               .76
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     A8OM96709−INVISIBLE TAPE              22.26
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     A95032315−LIQUID PAPER CO              7.64
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     A9WOTAPP21 BIC WITE OUT B              6.56
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     F1OM97182−OMAX MANILA FIL              7.29
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     H4OM01372 OMAX PAPER CLIP              4.05
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     H4OM99276−OMAX BLACK BIND             32.00
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     L2OM02258−OMAX SHEET PROT             17.40
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     L2OM02823−OMAX BINDER GRE              4.61
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     L2OM02824 OMAX BINDER BLA              4.61
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     L2OM02825−OMAX BINDER BLU              4.61
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     L2OM99016−OMAX TOP LOAD S             11.64
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     N135830 PAPERMATE PROFILE              9.94
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     N1GSMG11−PE BIX ULTRA ROU              2.66
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     N283002−DRY ERASE MARKERS             44.85
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     N283004−EXPO DRY ERASE MA             44.28
 199817       91010       09/16/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     P243767−REDI SEAL ENVELOP             31.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            257.11

 199818       91010       09/16/14    9991084  LANA M OGNIBENE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199819       91010       09/16/14    1061345  RICHARD OGREN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.56

 199820       91010       09/16/14    9991733  OMAR DAVIS                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00
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 199821       91010       09/16/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE # 355175,    1 30             49.99
 199821       91010       09/16/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE # 355175,    1 30             49.99
 199821       91010       09/16/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE # 355175,    1 30             50.01
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            149.99

 199822       91010       09/16/14    1077834  PACTT LEARNING CENTER      6720     JULY ESY TUITION                     551.16

 199823       91010       09/16/14    1072755  PAPER 101                  4100     SOUTH HIGH PAPER ORDER             3,339.35
 199823       91010       09/16/14    1072755  PAPER 101                  4100     ADMIN OFFICES PAPER ORDER             92.56
 199823       91010       09/16/14    1072755  PAPER 101                  4100     NORTH HIGH SCHOOL PAPER O          1,028.93
 199823       91010       09/16/14    1072755  PAPER 101                  4100     SOUTH HIGH PAPER ORDER            15,506.35
 199823       91010       09/16/14    1072755  PAPER 101                  4100     SOUTH HIGH PAPER ORDER            20,311.20
 199823       91010       09/16/14    1072755  PAPER 101                  4100     NORTH HIGH SCHOOL PAPER O          7,421.60
 199823       91010       09/16/14    1072755  PAPER 101                  4100     NORTH HIGH SCHOOL PAPER O         20,311.20
 199823       91010       09/16/14    1072755  PAPER 101                  4100     ADMIN OFFICES PAPER ORDER          1,979.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         69,990.59

 199824       91010       09/16/14    1074977  PATTERSON MEDICAL          4100     TRANSFER BELT                         51.30

 199825       91010       09/16/14    9991866  PAULA FERNANDEZ            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 199826       91010       09/16/14    1073980  PDK INTERNATIONAL          6400     MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL                    90.00

 199827       91010       09/16/14    1056805  WILLIAM PELEKOUDAS         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     ALL OR NOTHING AT ALL  SA             11.25
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     ON A CLEAR DAY                        19.24
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4212     JERRY SNYDER’S GUITAR SCH            449.55
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4212     JERRY SNYDER’S GUITAR SCH            206.84
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     B FLAT INSTRUMENTS BOOK/C             14.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     BASS BOOK/CD                          16.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     BASS CLEF INSTRUMENTS BOO             14.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     C INSTRUMENTS BOOK/CD                 14.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     DRUM SET BOOK/CD                      16.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     E FLAT INSTRUMENTS BOOK/C             14.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     GUITAR BOOK/CD                        16.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     PIANO BOOK/CD                         16.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     TEACHER’S EDITION WITH CD             31.98
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     AIN’T NO GRAVE   SATB                 75.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     CONSECRATE THE PLACE & DA             37.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     DIE NACHTIGALL  SATB                  38.75
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     EARTH SONG   SATB                     51.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     HEARTLAND   SATB                      54.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     IT TAKES A VILLAGE   SATB             58.50
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     NORTHERN LIGHTS   SATB                64.50
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     REAP WHAT YOU SOW  SATB               61.50
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     THE GLORY OF THE FATHER               60.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     WAYFARING STRANGER   SATB            100.49
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     CARMEN FANTASIE BRILLIANT            139.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     EASY PLAY JAZZ PACK NO. 1             59.95
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     INSTRUMENTAL FILE BOXES 5             70.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     A HYMN FOR BAND − STUART              55.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     BEHIND YOU − GORDON GOODW             45.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     BERNIE’S TUNE − ARR. VICT             48.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     BLUE RIDGE REEL − BALMAGE             55.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     CAMERADO − MICHAEL MARKOW            125.00
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 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     CASEY AT THE BAT − BASS               75.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     COUNTERBALANCE − STALTER              55.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     CURTAIN CALL − WASSON                 76.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     EAST SIDE DRIVE − NEECK               34.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     EASY MONEY − BENNY CARTER             65.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     FAMISHIUS−FANTASTICUS − M            145.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     FROSTY THE SNOWMAN − MIKE             40.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     I CAN’T BELIEVE YOU’RE IN             60.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     I WISH − STEVIE WONDER/TO             50.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     INVITATION − ARR ERIC RIC             55.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     JOSHUA − ARR. MARK TAYLOR             55.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     JUMPIN’ AT THE WOODSIDE −             46.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     LA PERI − DUKAS  ARR LONG             65.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     LESTER LEAPS IN − RICH SI             44.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     LOS CHANGOS VOLANDO − DAN             46.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     MY FOOLISH HEART − RIVELL             48.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     NIGHT ON FIRE − JOHN MACK            120.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     OCLUPACA − MOSSMAN                    55.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     ONE O’CLOCK JUMP − BASIE−             55.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     OVERTURE FROM "THE ABDUCT             80.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     PACEM−A HYMN FOR PEACE −              60.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     PERI’S SCOPE − BILL EVANS             50.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     RHODA MAP − CARUBIA VERSI             50.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     SEVEN STEPS TO HEAVEN − M             50.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     SHELTERING SKY − JOHN MAC            120.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     SONGORAMA − VICTOR LOPEZ              48.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     ST. THOMAS − MARK TAYLOR              45.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     THE KING OF LOVE MY SHEPH             90.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     THERE IS ONLY SO MUCH OIL             50.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     UCHIBENG WOW−WOW − MOSSMA             50.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     WHIRLY BIRD − BLAIR                   83.99
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     COME IN PEACE   SATB                  57.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     BAG’S GROOVE                           3.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     BAG’S GROOVE  ARR MARK TA              3.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     LITTLE BROWN JUG  PAUL NA              3.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     LITTLE BROWN JUG ARR PAUL              3.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     SO WHAT   ARR MARK TAYLOR              3.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     SO WHAT   ARR MARK TAYLOR              3.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     AIN’T LIFE GRAND − BILL H             57.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     COUNT ME IN − BILLY BYERS             52.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     EL SOL TAMBIEN SE PONE −              45.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     HAPPY FACES − SONNY STITT             52.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     MACHINE AWAKES − BRYANT               95.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     QUIET STEPS − MORALES                 45.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     SHOUTIN’ LIZA TROMBONE −              75.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     THE JITTERBUG WALTZ − FAT             55.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     THE SECOND TIME AROUND −              52.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     SYMPHONY NO 9 FINALE − DV             76.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     MANTECA  ARR MIKE TOMARO               3.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     TISKET−A−TASKET   ARR TOM              3.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     TISKET−A−TASKET  ARR TOM               3.00
 199828       91010       09/16/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     I CAN’T STOP LOVING YOU −             48.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,748.44

 199829       91010       09/16/14    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     JULY ESY TUITION−SPED             12,773.51
 199829       91010       09/16/14    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     JULY ESY R&B−SPEC ED              12,773.51
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         25,547.02

 199830       91010       09/16/14    1007207  PIONEER MFG. CO            4100     5 GALLON PAILS BRITE STRI            495.00
 199830       91010       09/16/14    1007207  PIONEER MFG. CO            4100     GLARIZ GAME LINE RED SYNT            183.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            678.00

 199831       91010       09/16/14    1053253  PITNEY BOWES SUPPLIES      3230     QUARTERLY POSTAGE METER R            600.00

 199832       91010       09/16/14    1061814  PORTABLE JOHN              3900     INVOICE  A−194336 LEGION             115.29
 199832       91010       09/16/14    1061814  PORTABLE JOHN              3900     INVOICE  A1−194362 − CARS            115.29
 199832       91010       09/16/14    1061814  PORTABLE JOHN              3900     INVOICE A195017 − LEGION             115.29
 199832       91010       09/16/14    1061814  PORTABLE JOHN              3900     INVOICE A−195043 CARSTENS            115.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            461.16

 199833       91010       09/16/14    9991165  PATRICIA POST              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199834       91010       09/16/14    1079532  PRECISION CONTROL SYSTEMS  3230     INVOICE #24695 SERVICE CA            709.00

 199835       91010       09/16/14    1074592  PRECISION CONTROLS         3230     ASSESS METASYS BUILDING A          1,333.00

 199836       91010       09/16/14    1061808  PREMIER AGENDAS            3420     3600 STUDENT HANDBOOKS, A          9,070.00

 199837       91010       09/16/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                4100     BUSINESS CARDS FOR BILL M             90.00
 199837       91010       09/16/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     BUSINESS CARDS                     1,467.65
 199837       91010       09/16/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     1200 SUPPORT STAFF EXTRA             250.50
 199837       91010       09/16/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     1200 SUPPORT STAFF TIME S            250.50
 199837       91010       09/16/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     1000 FACULITY SET UP FORM            254.15
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,312.80

 199838       91010       09/16/14    1073069  PRODIGY PRINTING & PROMOT  4100     INVOICE 14693 −WRESTLING             262.50
 199838       91010       09/16/14    1073069  PRODIGY PRINTING & PROMOT  4100     SETUP                                 55.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            317.50

 199839       91010       09/16/14    1077946  PROJECT LEAD THE WAY (PLT  3000     PATHWAY TO ENGINEERING PA          3,000.00
 199839       91010       09/16/14    1077946  PROJECT LEAD THE WAY (PLT  3000     PATHWAY TO ENGINEERING PA          3,000.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,000.00

 199840       91010       09/16/14    9991176  LARRY J PUETZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199841       91010       09/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     SHARPIE® PERMANENT MARKER             74.95
 199841       91010       09/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     LIFE SAVERS® ASSORTED FLA            130.05
 199841       91010       09/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     MESH BUSINESS CARD HOLDER              5.79
 199841       91010       09/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     BREATHSAVERS® SUGAR−FREE              89.95
 199841       91010       09/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     QUILL BRAND® 1/3−CUT LETT             16.99
 199841       91010       09/16/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     QUILL BRAND® BOX BOTTOM H             31.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            349.72

 199842       91010       09/16/14    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           4100     300 2−PT STUDENT INFORMAT             91.00
 199842       91010       09/16/14    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           4100     300 4−PART COURSE DROP WI             69.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            160.95

 199843       91010       09/16/14    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                146.90
 199843       91010       09/16/14    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     REPLACE LOST CHK−MAY                 146.90
 199843       91010       09/16/14    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     REPLACE LOST CHK−JULY                146.90
 199843       91010       09/16/14    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     REPLACE LOST CHK−AUG                 146.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            587.60
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 199844       91010       09/16/14    9991195  CAROL REDELL               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199845       91010       09/16/14    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 199846       91010       09/16/14    1061818  PAUL REWERTS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199847       91010       09/16/14    1079044  RICHARD REMPERT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                138.12

 199848       91010       09/16/14    1074939  RICHMOND ELECTRIC          5202     PROPOSAL OF 4/25/14 FOR S         19,965.00

 199849       91010       09/16/14    1062725  SCOTT RIGSBEE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     SUPPLIES                              23.90
 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     BLACK VELVETEEN SQUARE BL             14.81
 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     CASTING GLOVES                        36.00
 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     COMFORT HANDLE CHUCK KEY               6.00
 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     GERMAN JEWELER’S ADJUSTAB             48.75
 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     JEWELRY MAKER’S RULER, BR             34.50
 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     LINDSTROM SUPER−FLUSH CUT             57.00
 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     MYWEIGH IBALANCE 1200 BEN            109.00
 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     PREMIUM GERMAN ROSARY PLI             84.99
 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     SCREW MANDREL 303, 1/8" S              8.90
 199850       91010       09/16/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4123     SUPPLIES                              23.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            447.10

 199851       91010       09/16/14    9991213  BRUCE RITTER               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                186.00

 199852       91010       09/16/14    1062753  ROBERT M ROLF              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199853       91010       09/16/14    9991247  PAUL M RUNYON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199854       91010       09/16/14    1060292  ROBERT RUYLE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199855       91010       09/16/14    1061954  S&S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY      4100     INVOICE # 4721803  SHOP S             85.93
 199855       91010       09/16/14    1061954  S&S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY      4100     INVOICE # 4721803  SHOP S             85.93
 199855       91010       09/16/14    1061954  S&S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY      4100     INVOICE # 4721803  SHOP S             85.93
 199855       91010       09/16/14    1061954  S&S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY      4100     INVOICE # 4721803  SHOP S             85.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            343.75

 199856       91010       09/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     3F1205R FOOTBALLS WILSON           1,488.00
 199856       91010       09/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     NSPCUTOM HELMET STRIPS AN            395.00
 199856       91010       09/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     NSPHG AMERICAN FLAG DECAL             18.01
 199856       91010       09/16/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     ORDER 1278804 − NSPCUSTOM             98.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,999.76

 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                              19.18
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     ITEM # 561914− 16.9 OZ 40              7.96
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     ITEM # 923987− DIET COKE              34.88
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     ITEM # 923994 − 12 OZ CAN             34.88
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     ITEM #923980 − 12 OZ CANS             69.76
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     COCA COLA CASE #623980                 8.72
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     DIET COKE                              8.72
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     DIXIE PAPER #228622                   47.04
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     FRITO LAY CLASSIC MIX VAR             52.40
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     FRITO LAY FLAVOR MIX VARI             59.90
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 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     KELLOGGS FRUITY SNACK #75              7.32
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     NESTLE PURE LIFE WATER 16             38.90
 199857       91010       09/16/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     TRADITIONAL LAYS 50 CT #3             11.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            400.96

 199858       91010       09/16/14    1012600  SANTO SPORT STORE          4100     INVOICE − 73930                      410.00

 199859       91010       09/16/14    1057394  HARLAND TECHNOLOGY SERVIC  3230     ONSITE MAINENANCE AND REP            579.00
 199859       91010       09/16/14    1057394  HARLAND TECHNOLOGY SERVIC  3230     ONSITE MAINENANCE AND REP            579.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,158.00

 199860       91010       09/16/14    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     100 Q SCANTRON 882−E                 370.00
 199860       91010       09/16/14    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     15 Q SCANTRON 815−E                  189.00
 199860       91010       09/16/14    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     SHIPPING                              26.88
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            585.88

 199861       91010       09/16/14    1059618  SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM MAGA  4211     NEW YORK TIMES UPFRONT               895.50
 199861       91010       09/16/14    1059618  SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM MAGA  4211     SHIPPING CHARGES                      89.56
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            985.06

 199862       91010       09/16/14    1070192  SCHOOL DATEBOOKS           4100     FRESHMAN DATEBOOKS                 3,344.00
 199862       91010       09/16/14    1070192  SCHOOL DATEBOOKS           4100     POCKET PAGE                          240.00
 199862       91010       09/16/14    1070192  SCHOOL DATEBOOKS           4100     SHIPPING AND HANDLING                358.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,942.40

 199863       91010       09/16/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  4100     PROPOSAL .4026.EZ #89864             152.00
 199863       91010       09/16/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  5998     PROPOSAL 4014.EZ HON HITL            348.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            500.00

 199864       91010       09/16/14    9991299  CYNTHIA SCHRAMM            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                244.30

 199865       91010       09/16/14    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 199866       91010       09/16/14    1056271  LANCE SCHULZ               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199867       91010       09/16/14    1053035  CARL N SCHUPMANN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199868       91010       09/16/14    9991693  JANICE SCHWARZE            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199869       91010       09/16/14    1007937  SCOPE SHOPPE               7011     APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                  10.00
 199869       91010       09/16/14    1007937  SCOPE SHOPPE               7011     SPG−416 FROSTED STAGE PLA             60.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             70.00

 199870       91010       09/16/14    9991317  JANE SCOVILLE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199871       91010       09/16/14    1070905  SEAL SOUTH, INC.           6720     AUG RT TUITION−SPED                1,502.88

 199872       91010       09/16/14    9991319  KAREN SEATON               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                247.22

 199873       91010       09/16/14    9991647  MARY LOU SEJUD             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199874       91010       09/16/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     AUG ESY                           15,081.23
 199874       91010       09/16/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     AUG RT                            22,793.74
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         37,874.97

 199875       91010       09/16/14    1055475  SERVICE SANITATION         3900     PORTABLE TOILET SERVICE              268.00
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 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     01524 − MICROBUFF MINI−RO            381.50
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     APPROX. FREIGHT                        9.64
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     SCREEN/SET−UP CHARGE                  50.00
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     1145 MAGNET; ROUND; 4 1/4            340.00
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     APPROX. FREIGHT CHARGE                15.88
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     PMS COLOR MATCH OF PMS 26             42.00
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     APPROX. FREIGHT CHARGE                 8.20
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     IJ300RTW PAPERMATE INKJOY            225.32
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     APPROX. FREIGHT CHARGE                 9.64
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     COST TO ADD 2 EXTRA INCHE               .32
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     LP12M−CUSTOM 1/2" ECONOMY            133.00
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     PH5 CONVENIENCE RELEASE               42.00
 199876       91010       09/16/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     SCREEN/SET−UP CHARGE                  30.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,287.50

 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAGE 71750 CALENDAR REFIL             11.32
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SMD−10338 FILE FOLDERS                16.49
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE 23565 HIGHLIGHTER FLO              4.67
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PENBK90A PENTEL R.S.V.P B              7.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FALDSCT − DUST OFF MONITO             15.18
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     IVR 51505 COMPRESSED AIR              13.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     KMW−57822 WRIST PILLOW EX             11.21
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TOP−7501 JUNIOR LEGAL RUL             10.70
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV−39810 RETRACTABLE GEL              8.29
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ZEB−14410 JIMMIE GEL STIC             26.51
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ACC 72385   ECONOMY PAPER              7.32
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 15674PP   SHARPIE KIN              8.66
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 55400  PENCILS #2                 68.75
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 95224   STORAGE BOXES             75.98
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV10200  UNIVERSAL BINDE               .75
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV10210  UNIVERSAL BINDE              5.90
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV10220  UNIVERSAL BINDE             18.90
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV−42102 SELF SEAL 10X13            123.92
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAGE01750 CALENDAR REFILL             21.98
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE 5366 FILE FOLDER LABE             29.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC−GSM609 BK  BIC ROUND              35.94
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     COS−032960 INK FOR STAMPE              4.27
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ESS−20−152 WHITE WRITING              11.21
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM−142−6 PACKING TAPE                19.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM−TP3854−50 SCOTCH LAMI             11.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PIL 31020 G2 PILOT PENS B             27.98
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PIL−31256 G2 PILOT PENS B             27.98
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA−41413 WHITE GUMMED 9X             35.69
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RED−51114 VOICEMAIL WIREB              5.30
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SOF−101M TELEPHONE SHOULD             11.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SOU−574C COTTEN LINEN BUS             33.65
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 47220 PLAIN WHITE IND              4.50
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV−35617 POP UP NOTE PAD              6.79
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV79000 STAPLES                       1.50
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV−83410 INVISIBLE TAPE               2.49
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ACC72380 SMOOTH SMALL PAP             14.37
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ACC72580 SMOOTH JUMBO PAP              9.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM3450SRD PACKING TAPE W             32.40
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM65414AU  POST IT PLAIN             17.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM810K24 CLEAR SCOTCH TA             47.99
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 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMMR33014KWM  POP−UP VALU             38.74
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAP6330187 BLACK MED POIN             19.58
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAP9630131 BLACK BALLPOIN             13.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SMD13043  PURPLE FILE FOL             17.49
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TEPT91413 TERRIFIC TRIMME             14.36
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ASP27021 MONITOR STAND                25.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DYM30327 DYMO LABELS                  40.56
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ESS1521 3 LAV  PURPLE FIL             65.26
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ESS1521 3BLU   BLUE FILE              65.26
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ESS1521 3PIN   PINK FILE              97.89
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ESS1521 3RED   RED FILE F            326.30
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ESS1521 3YEL   YELLOW FIL             65.26
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     IVR15920 CALCULATOR                    4.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     KMW62663 SURGE PROTECTOR              73.42
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     LEX14L0174 INK CARTRIDGES            247.86
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     LEX14L0269 INK CARTRIDGES            427.16
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     OIC31028 BINDER CLIPS                 15.87
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     OIC31029 BINDER CLIPS                 19.86
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA44062 BROWN CATALOF 10             99.95
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA44511 BROWN CATALOG 9X             36.71
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA93336 EXPANSION ENVELO             91.78
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV72210 PAPER CLIPS                   3.25
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV72220 PAPER CLIPS                  14.45
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ESS1521 3RED   RED FILE F           −326.30
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RED51113 REDIFORM DETAIL              58.20
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CATALOG ENVELOPE WHITE 9              59.98
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CLASP ENVELOPE 12X15                  18.49
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CORRECTION FLUID                       5.73
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DRY ERASE ERASER                      10.90
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     EXPO MARKER 2, CHISEL EDG             46.47
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     LABEL, RECT, 2X4, PKG OF               3.49
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MAKING TAPE 3/4" X 60 YDS             21.90
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RULED INDEX CARDS 3 X 5                1.56
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHARPIE MARKER EXTRA FINE             15.58
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHIPPING TAPE PACK OF 6               32.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     STICK−IT NOTES 1 1/2" X 2              2.97
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     STICK−IT NOTES 3 X 5" PAC             49.96
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TICONDEROGA PENCILS                    8.45
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     AVE5163 −LABELS, ADRS, 2X             92.97
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     ESR128371−CHAIRMAT, 46X60             72.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     OIC92500−MAGNET, SIZES/CO              5.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     OIC92515−PUSHPIN, MAGNETS              7.66
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     PAP35830−PEN,PROFILE RT,1             10.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     PAPA8450152−MARKER, FLAIR             14.69
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     UNV10199VP−CLIP, BINDER,               5.29
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     UNV10200VP−CLIP BINDERS,               9.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     UNV10210−CLIP, BINDER, ME              1.77
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     UNV56808−CHAIRMAT, 46X60,             54.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHARPIE KING SIZE MARKERS             41.97
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BULK OFFICE FURNITURE FOR          1,888.50
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ESS1521 3RED   RED FILE F            326.30
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                             247.64
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                              33.48
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     NES 35170BX                           36.45
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 15661PP KING SIZE SHA              8.66
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SLO 412SMJ8                           18.33
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 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DESK HIGHLIGHTERS                      5.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DESK HIGHLIGHTERS                      5.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     GLUE STICKS                           11.96
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     INDEX CARDS                            7.80
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MAILING TAPE                           6.98
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     POCKET HIGHLIGHTERS                   10.58
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RULED CANARY PAD                      19.96
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHARPIE MARKERS                        6.39
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SHEARS                                 7.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     STAPLER                               22.90
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG 7095705 AT−A−GLANCE C             12.98
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ACC 72585 PAPER CLIPS JUM             14.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DBL−5552−00−10 SHERPA WAL             34.38
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMMR−330−12AN  NEON POP U             16.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMMR−330−12AP PASTEL POP              14.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MOW−10999−2 COLOR BRIGHT              27.98
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     OIC−925−00 MAGNETS                     5.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN−61255 SIGNO BLACK RET             32.98
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN−80054 LOW ODOR DRY ER             21.99
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV−393−17 BLACK UNIVERSA             21.00
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG 7095705 AT−A−GLANCE C             16.09
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVT 34092 MAGAZINE FILE R             26.50
 199877       91010       09/16/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG 7095705 AT−A−GLANCE C             32.18
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,953.10

 199878       91010       09/16/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     AD#925378; P.O.141958                395.16
 199878       91010       09/16/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     AD#964561 − BUDGET                   173.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            568.56

 199879       91010       09/16/14    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AU          1,605.75
 199879       91010       09/16/14    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AU            124.38
 199879       91010       09/16/14    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AU            930.00
 199879       91010       09/16/14    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AU            262.80
 199879       91010       09/16/14    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AU             20.97
 199879       91010       09/16/14    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AU            637.56
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,581.46

 199880       91010       09/16/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     ESTIMATE #SN195−23629                108.00

 199881       91010       09/16/14    9991648  JOHN SIPPY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199882       91010       09/16/14    9991649  RUDOLPH J SKUL JR          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199883       91010       09/16/14    9991349  VERETTA SLAD               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199884       91010       09/16/14    1050709  SHERID A SMITH             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                163.00

 199885       91010       09/16/14    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     JUNE ESY TUITION−SPED              3,240.99
 199885       91010       09/16/14    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     JULY ESY TUITION−SPED              5,401.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,642.64

 199886       91010       09/16/14    1058861  SPECTRUM INDUSTRIES, INC.  7011     55209CHBBW−LT15 LAPTOP CA          1,236.00
 199886       91010       09/16/14    1058861  SPECTRUM INDUSTRIES, INC.  7011     FRTE FREIGHT                         129.16
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,365.16

 199887       91010       09/16/14    1059839  SPIRIT PRODUCTS, INC.      4100     T SPI CAMP  WHITE SPIRITE             79.20
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 199887       91010       09/16/14    1059839  SPIRIT PRODUCTS, INC.      4100     T SPI CAMP − WHITE T−SHIR            651.75
 199887       91010       09/16/14    1059839  SPIRIT PRODUCTS, INC.      4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              5.00
 199887       91010       09/16/14    1059839  SPIRIT PRODUCTS, INC.      4100     INVOICE 24894 − 65 TSPI C            256.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            992.70

 199888       91010       09/16/14    1062710  SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT)   3403     CELL PHONES                        1,291.39

 199889       91010       09/16/14    1056938  THE STANDARD COMPANIES     4100     SPRAY GUN KAI VAC                    116.58
 199889       91010       09/16/14    1056938  THE STANDARD COMPANIES     4100     VOMIT ABSORBENT−VOBAN 24             180.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            297.48

 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                             154.98
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     1/3 CUT FILE FOLDERS 1166            112.50
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     3X3 POST IT NOTES 130005              32.46
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     3X5 PASTEL INDEX CARDS 91             78.45
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     3X5 WHITE RULED INDEX CAR             10.00
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     4X6 PASTEL INDEX CARDS 91             79.90
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     ASSORTED HIGHLIGHTERS BIC              3.21
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BLACK FELT PENS 617886                20.40
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BLACK PERMANENT MARKERS 5              3.06
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BOOK TAPE 504860                      12.50
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     COLOR INK CARTRIDGE 64940            147.60
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     COMPRESSED AIR 326197                 23.83
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     DRY ERASE MARKER BOX SETS            122.40
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     FILE JACKETS 2" 396444               120.84
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     GREEN FELT PENS PAP844015            119.25
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     HIGHLIGHTERS ASSORTED 932             21.78
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     LARGE BINDER CLIPS 831610              8.94
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     MEDIUM BINDER CLIPS 10354             15.00
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     PENCILS DIX13885                     193.80
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     PERMANENT MARKERS ASSORTE              3.97
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     PURPLE FELT PENS 034273               29.75
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     RED FELT PENS 617878                  20.40
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     RED PENS 814959                       26.76
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SCOTCH TAPE 487908                    41.16
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SMALL BINDER CLIPS 480114             11.85
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLER 489562                        20.24
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES 108985                        13.20
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     YELLOW HIGHLIGHTER PENS 5             12.87
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     YELLOW HIGHLIGHTERS 10486              6.48
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     5X7 PHOTO PAPER 989764                12.78
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                           1,151.52
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     RETURN SUPPLIES                   −1,055.56
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                             272.66
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              63.44
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              32.08
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                             309.09
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC ROUND STIC BALLPOINT               7.71
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     CLOROX DISINFECTING WIPES             13.96
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     DUST DESTROYER DUSTER, 7O              5.69
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     PENTEL RSVP BALLPOINT PEN              8.28
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANDISK CRUZER 32 GB US F             35.26
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES INVISIBLE TAPE, 1              4.52
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES LINT−FREE CLEANIN              7.18
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES OOPS SIDEWIN CORR             10.26
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES PLASTIC FILE BOX,             16.84
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 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES RUBBER BANDS, #32              4.24
 199890       91010       09/16/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SWIFFER 360−DEGREE DUSTER              4.01
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,371.54

 199891       91010       09/16/14    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199892       91010       09/16/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     JULY BILLS                             5.70
 199892       91010       09/16/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  5202     DOOR REPLACEMENT FOR 57 W          9,380.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          9,386.20

 199893       91010       09/16/14    1060276  SUBURBAN LIFE MEDIA        4900     # 288518 STAEHLIN                    126.00

 199894       91010       09/16/14    1079549  SUBURBAN SUPERINTENDENTS’  3320     EVENT REGISTRATION                   100.00

 199895       91010       09/16/14    1076022  SUNRISE COMMUNICATIONS     3000     BOARD MTG VIDEO                      490.00
 199895       91010       09/16/14    1076022  SUNRISE COMMUNICATIONS     3000     BOARD MTG VIDEO                      410.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            900.00

 199896       91010       09/16/14    1075259  SUPERIOR BAG               4900     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             12.35
 199896       91010       09/16/14    1075259  SUPERIOR BAG               4900     OPAQUE 9X12 D−TEC BAG #10             93.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            105.85

 199897       91010       09/16/14    1058564  SWAN CLEANERS              3190     INVOICE #4761 − DRY CLEAN          1,748.25

 199898       91010       09/16/14    1010211  SWIMMERS EDGE, INC         4100     LATEX CAPS WITH 2 DIFFERE            243.75
 199898       91010       09/16/14    1010211  SWIMMERS EDGE, INC         4100     SILICONE CAPS WITH 2 DIFF            256.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            500.00

 199899       91010       09/16/14    1008676  TAMELING, INC.             4101     INVOICE #0096716−IN DOWNS            126.55
 199899       91010       09/16/14    1008676  TAMELING, INC.             4101     INVOICE #0096798−IN AROMA            104.00
 199899       91010       09/16/14    1008676  TAMELING, INC.             4100     PREMIUM HARDWOOD MULCH               738.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            968.55

 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 5432 NAVY POLKA DOTS               8.98
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 5524 CHEVRON WELCOME              11.99
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 5532 CHEVRON STICKERS              2.29
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 5542 NAVY/LIME CHEVRO              3.99
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA419546 MELTING MATTERS              6.99
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA5529 AQUA CHEVRON PAPE              4.99
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 2062 SOCIAL STUDIES               23.98
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 5524 CHEVERON WELCOME             11.99
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 5544 CHEVERON AND DOT              6.99
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 5545 CALENDAR DAYS                 2.99
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 7581 BLACK CHEVERON C              2.49
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 7811 WORD RACER                   18.99
 199900       91010       09/16/14    1071530  TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES  4100     TCA 90055 LITTLE WORLD SO             27.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            134.62

 199901       91010       09/16/14    1079561  TECHNOLOGY & LANGUAGE CEN  3320     AT TRAINING                          700.00

 199902       91010       09/16/14    1077779  TECTAAMERICA               3230     REPAIRS TO TRANSITION BUI            259.00
 199902       91010       09/16/14    1077779  TECTAAMERICA               5200     REPAIR TEN (10) ROOF DRAI          2,482.00
 199902       91010       09/16/14    1077779  TECTAAMERICA               3230     ROOF REPAIRS PER SCOPE OF          2,256.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,997.00

 199903       91010       09/16/14    1060056  TELESOLUTIONS CONSULTANTS  3400     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER               475.00
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 199904       91010       09/16/14    1054971  PAT TELFORD                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 199905       91010       09/16/14    9991422  DANIEL TELITZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199906       91010       09/16/14    1079139  TEMPERATURE EQUIPMENT COR  5202     DEHUMIDIFICATION UNIT            108,645.00

 199907       91010       09/16/14    1063122  THE GALLUP ORGANIZATION    4300     6 MONTH SUBSCRIPTION EXP.            197.50

 199908       91010       09/16/14    1079472  THE OMNI GROUP             2250     2−PLAN PARTICIPANTS                    4.00

 199909       91010       09/16/14    9991651  PHILLIP THORNE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199910       91010       09/16/14    1076264  TIGERDIRECT.COM            4100     SKU # YYT1−10986791                   79.80
 199910       91010       09/16/14    1076264  TIGERDIRECT.COM            4100     SKU #:  YYSP−SPR11820                  4.99
 199910       91010       09/16/14    1076264  TIGERDIRECT.COM            4100     SKU#:  YYSP−MAAGGHS12                  9.91
 199910       91010       09/16/14    1076264  TIGERDIRECT.COM            4100     CJ5E88TRD                            375.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            469.70

 199911       91010       09/16/14    1079512  TIMCO                      3230     EXTRACTION CLEANING OF DI          1,206.00

 199912       91010       09/16/14    1070058  TOBIAS MUSIC               4117     GUITAR REPAIRS                        84.94

 199913       91010       09/16/14    1053215  TRANE CHICAGO SERVICE      3405     ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT 8          4,476.00

 199914       91010       09/16/14    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     ENGRAVED PLATES                      155.96

 199915       91010       09/16/14    9991660  NANCY ULRICH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 199916       91010       09/16/14    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS FOR SOUTH−JUNE                  174.48
 199916       91010       09/16/14    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS FOR SOUTH                       174.48
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            348.96

 199917       91010       09/16/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO TK3170 S#908019            120.11
 199917       91010       09/16/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO STEVE’S RADIO:              85.53
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            205.64

 199918       91010       09/16/14    1079416  UNIVERSAL ASBESTOS REMOVA  3230     BID B140304 ASBESTOS ABAT            950.00

 199919       91010       09/16/14    1072506  US TENNISMALL              4100     25 CASES OF WILSON US OPE          2,050.00

 199920       91010       09/16/14    1063035  VALLEY COMMERCIAL SERVICE  3230     QUOTE #1685 MAIN GYM PROJ          2,395.00

 199921       91010       09/16/14    1062621  PETE VENTRELLI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199922       91010       09/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/JULY ’14                 2,834.31
 199922       91010       09/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/JULY ’14                 1,405.15
 199922       91010       09/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/JULY ’14                 2,207.06
 199922       91010       09/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/JULY ’14                   403.43
 199922       91010       09/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/JULY ’14                 2,931.17
 199922       91010       09/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/JULY’14                     92.42
 199922       91010       09/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/JULY ’14                   491.62
 199922       91010       09/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/JULY ’14                   265.63
 199922       91010       09/16/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/JULY ’14                   110.07
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         10,740.86
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 199923       91010       09/16/14    1071478  VISTA HIGHER LEARNING      4212     DENK MAL STUDENT ACTIVITI            748.00
 199923       91010       09/16/14    1071478  VISTA HIGHER LEARNING      4212     DESCUBRE 3 CUADERNO DE PR          1,615.00
 199923       91010       09/16/14    1071478  VISTA HIGHER LEARNING      4212     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             53.02
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,416.02

 199924       91010       09/16/14    1058777  VORTEX ENTERPRISES, INC    5200     ROOMS A100A & D183                 6,886.00
 199924       91010       09/16/14    1058777  VORTEX ENTERPRISES, INC    5200     ROOMS ITA−100D & A100B            10,243.00
 199924       91010       09/16/14    1058777  VORTEX ENTERPRISES, INC    5200     VINCE W/R’S OFFICE                 1,720.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         18,849.00

 199925       91010       09/16/14    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     TREASURER SERVICES                   750.00

 199926       91010       09/16/14    1078576  WALT WILLIAMS              3400     PARENT LIAISON                     1,650.00

 199927       91010       09/16/14    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90
 199927       91010       09/16/14    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    314.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            419.60

 199928       91010       09/16/14    9991525  ROBERT WEBELER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.52

 199929       91010       09/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 199929       91010       09/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     FUEL CHARGE CREDIT               −43,926.58
 199929       91010       09/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     CREDIT−DUPLICATE PMTS             −4,860.77
 199929       91010       09/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     APR ’14 CONTRACT                 123,208.68
 199929       91010       09/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     APR ’14 CONTRACT TCD               5,199.48
 199929       91010       09/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MAY ’14 CONTRACT                 129,038.83
 199929       91010       09/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MAY ’14 CONTRACT TCD               6,486.48
 199929       91010       09/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     JUNE ’14 CONTRACT                 61,915.54
 199929       91010       09/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     JUNE ’14 CONTRACT TCD              1,544.40
 199929       91010       09/16/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     JULY ESY                          11,340.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        290,143.58

 199930       91010       09/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     BOILER RM UPGRADE                  5,946.40
 199930       91010       09/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     AIR COND UPGRADE                  14,645.00
 199930       91010       09/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     ZONING CONSULTATION                4,160.00
 199930       91010       09/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     DIST MASTER PLANNING              11,970.05
 199930       91010       09/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     ’14 ASBESTOS ABATEMEN              3,500.00
 199930       91010       09/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     ’14 VARIOUS MAINTENAN             10,504.93
 199930       91010       09/16/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     DGS ’14 SUMMER IMPROV              9,520.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         60,246.38

 199931       91010       09/16/14    9991552  MICHAEL A WILLIAMS         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 199932       91010       09/16/14    1057390  JOAN WILSON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 199933       91010       09/16/14    1061906  SANDRA WOJCIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 199934       91010       09/16/14    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199935       91010       09/16/14    9991654  RICHARD WYLLIE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                191.40

 199936       91010       09/16/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 7/1/2014             85.00

 199937       91010       09/16/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     YEARLY MAINTENANCE AGREEM             57.00
 199937       91010       09/16/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     YEARLY MAINTENANCE AGREEM             57.00
 199937       91010       09/16/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     YEARLY MAINTENANCE AGREEM             57.00
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 199937       91010       09/16/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     AUGUST CHARGES                        57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            228.00

 199938       91010       09/16/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          5402     RUNNING PO FOR ’14−’15.               23.86
 199938       91010       09/16/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          5402     RUNNING PO FOR ’14−’15.               24.44
 199938       91010       09/16/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     RUNNING PO FOR XEROX 5135             57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            105.30

 199939       91010       09/16/14    1078279  XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES   5402     AUG−OCT LEASE:  FOUR MACH          7,295.00

 199940       91010       09/16/14    9991593  GINA ZICCARDI              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 199941       91010       09/16/14    9991594  TERRY ZIEMKE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 31.23

 199942       91010       09/16/14    1076228  ZLAN PARTNERS              3160     INVOICE 8868 ISSUES, MESH          4,455.00

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   1,837,744.10

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                 1,837,744.10


